
April 7, 2017 Page 1 of 2

43B  194498-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

 3.50
 1.50
 2.50
 3.70
 8.10
 1.30
 7.50
 8.00
 8.00
 1.00

 10.00
 8.60

 10.00
 10.00
 7.50

 10.00
 8.70
 1.50
 2.60
 2.50
 1.00

6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S
6S

7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E
7E

PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK

NENENE
NWNENE
SWNENE
SENWNE
SWNWNE
NWSWNE
SENENW
SWNENW
SENWNW

SWNWNW
NESWNW

NWSWNW
SWSWNW
SESWNW
NESENW
NWSENW
SWSENW
SESENW

NWNESW
NENWSW

NWNWSW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Priority Date: JUNE 30, 1882

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 117.50

Owners: WESTERN SHAMBALLA INC 
63 SUMMIT WAY
GARDINER, MT 59030

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  117.50

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43B  194498-00 General Abstract

3.13 CFS

998.75 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BIG CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH NAME: MUTUAL DITCH

Ditch Name: MUTUAL DITCH

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1 22 7E6SNWNWNE PARK

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  49-0431-13-1-01-01-0000 - Y 49-0431-13-2-90-90-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/09/86.

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 30, 1882

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 7, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

43B  194498-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 106740 RECEIVED 06/29/2012. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/08/87.

CASE NO. 3028, PARK COUNTY, DECREES THE FLOW RATE AS MEASURED AT THE PLACE OF USE. 
THE FLOW RATE AT THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS UNKNOWN.

CASE NO. 3028, PARK COUNTY, DECREES THE FLOW RATE AS MEASURED AT THE PLACE OF USE. 
THE FLOW RATE AT THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS UNKNOWN.


