Page 1 of 2 General Abstract

### STATE OF MONTANA

## DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number: 43B 194498-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

Owners: WESTERN SHAMBALLA INC

63 SUMMIT WAY GARDINER, MT 59030

Priority Date: JUNE 30, 1882

Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 30, 1882

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 3.13 CFS

Maximum Volume: 998.75 AC

Maximum Volume: 998.75 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 4 - MODERATELY LOW

Maximum Acres: 117.50

Source Name: BIG CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NWNWNE226S7EPARK

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Cont I of

**Diversion Means:** HEADGATE **Ditch Name:** MUTUAL DITCH

DITCH NAME: MUTUAL DITCH

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

## Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	<b>County</b>
1	3.50		NENENE	13	6S	7E	PARK
2	1.50		NWNENE	13	6S	7E	PARK
3	2.50		SWNENE	13	6S	7E	PARK
4	3.70		SENWNE	13	6S	7E	PARK
5	8.10		SWNWNE	13	6S	7E	PARK
6	1.30		NWSWNE	13	6S	7E	PARK
7	7.50		SENENW	13	6S	7E	PARK
8	8.00		SWNENW	13	6S	7E	PARK
9	8.00		SENWNW	13	6S	7E	PARK
10	1.00		SWNWNW	13	6S	7E	PARK
11	10.00		NESWNW	13	6S	7E	PARK
12	8.60		NWSWNW	13	6S	7E	PARK
13	10.00		SWSWNW	13	6S	7E	PARK
14	10.00		SESWNW	13	6S	7E	PARK
15	7.50		NESENW	13	6S	7E	PARK
16	10.00		NWSENW	13	6S	7E	PARK
17	8.70		SWSENW	13	6S	7E	PARK
18	1.50		SESENW	13	6S	7E	PARK
19	2.60		NWNESW	13	6S	7E	PARK
20	2.50		NENWSW	13	6S	7E	PARK
21	1.00		NWNWSW	13	6S	7E	PARK
TD - 4 - 1.	447.50						

**Total:** 117.50

Geocodes/Valid: 49-0431-13-1-01-01-0000 - Y 49-0431-13-2-90-90-0000 - Y

## Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/09/86.

### Remarks:

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/08/87.

### **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 106740 RECEIVED 06/29/2012.

CASE NO. 3028, PARK COUNTY, DECREES THE FLOW RATE AS MEASURED AT THE PLACE OF USE. THE FLOW RATE AT THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS UNKNOWN.

CASE NO. 3028, PARK COUNTY, DECREES THE FLOW RATE AS MEASURED AT THE PLACE OF USE. THE FLOW RATE AT THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS UNKNOWN.